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Wind NO.66/010 

ANALYSIS REPORT 

CLIENT NAME : u�,;TVI Lua{,h rnfom.J (lvit:JLL'1'l.J(jl) '1111\il (:1.JV11'll'U) 
PROJECT : brl'a.:if11':itlfut.J-:i.:itJ':i::�VlfiJl1VHL"1::'!Jl:J1l:Jf11«.:im':ii:.J�(i)fl1{uauuu�fl 
LOCATION : �1U'1b�?I:: el1L.nmifo.:i �-:IVl1\ilel1.:IVIB-:i 

COLLECTED DATE : 16-23 �q�mfll.l 2566 
RECEIVED DATE : 25 �']�Jl1fll.J 2566 
REPORT DATE : 23 ijriu1t:J'l.J 2566 

--------------------------------------

Station : mt:JL'l.J�'Ll�bl-l':i.:Jn1':i u'k.1ru�:1.Jf1h.:i.:i1u�1uvir1l� 'Wll\il : UTM 47P 0657540 E, 1607480 N 
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Total 

44 '111:U 1 fl'l.J'l.JeH.llicl1 - el1.:J'VIB.:J �1'U'1 b'Vl�:: B1bfleJdfo.:i :ij.:J'l/i1\ilel1.:J'Vlel.:J 

0.5-2.1 
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65 
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l-l'J1:IJL�'J61:IJ {W�':i/1'L11fi) 

2.1-3.6 3.6-5.7 5.7-8.8 

0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
2 2 0 
3 0 0 
0 1 0
0 1 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
5 4 0 

Frequency of Calm Wind : 94 
Frequency of Calm Wind : 55.95 % 
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V , V 

q , cu .c:1.:,1 Q.J Q,.I  1 .c:I O I Q.I 'a1l:J.:J1'l.Ji:.J'1f11'a1Lfl'a1::Vlu'U'U'l.Jl.Ji:.J'1Lil�1::nuvnat:J1.:l'Vl'l.J1:IJ1Vl\il?IB'ULVl1'l.J'l.J 
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0.00 

0.00 
0.60 
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0.00 
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0.00 
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ENVIRONMENTAL & RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT CO.,LTD. 
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34/304-5 Moo 5 Soi Watpaikheaw Srongprapa Rd. Srikan, Donmuang Bangkok 10210 

Tel: (662) 9833045-6 Fax: (662) 9833020 E-mail:erdsiam@yahoo.com 

Wind NO.66/010

ANALYSIS REPORT 

CLIENT NAME: u�,;''V] bUeJ{�1 rnirnl'U (lmrn�'U�) 'il1fllil (l-lVl1'!J'U) 

PROJECT : bfl'j.:JnT�u-rui.h.:i,Jw�'Vlfi.f11'V'lbb��'!J81EJfl1�.:Jn1'H.J�(ilfl1foeJ'UbbU�fl 

LOCATION : v11u�1'V'la� rl1b.nmiie:i.:i �.:ivi11i1B1.:i'Vle:i.:i 

COLLECTED DATE : 16-23 'V'l']'l':f.f11fll-l 2566 

RECEIVED DATE : 25 'V'l']'l':f.f11fll-l 2566 

REPORT DATE : 23 ii'1'Ll1EJ'LI 2566 

• "I JI d.,- ..,. ..,. � 1 ., ..,. "I., Station : .fl1E.I b'U'V'l'U'Vl bFld.:Jn1'j 'U'.ib1'1J'a:U'.i'Jb'a.:J.:J1'Uli11'U'Vlfh111 tln1,1 : UTM 47P 0657540 E, 1607480 N 

44 vili 1 CJ'U'UeJEJi'iE.11 - ei1.:iV1u.:i v11u� 1m,� rl11J1mifo.:i :5'.:ivi11i1ei1.:iV1u.:i 
'lJ • 

Station #61/003 

iWEST 

I 
... - - -r - - - --

L 

St.II rt Oat.: 61312017 • 00:00 
EndOat.:61912017-23:159 

I 
SOUTH 

Wind Speed 
Olre-ctlon (blowing from) 

15.2% 

12.2% 

9.12% 

WIND SPEED 

(mis) 

r >•11.,0 
8.60-11.10 
5.70-8.60 

• 3.60-5.70 
2.10-3,60 

- 0.50-2.10 
Qllm,: 55.95% 

55.95% 168hrs. 

0.55 mis 

:/leJ�bflUvl1eJ�1.:! : 'U1EJbeJn�n'l':fru 'V'l'jl-JiJ brn� 'U1EJlli,i'W� eJ'Sru1'V'l'S ,, 
�":.--------
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ENVIRONMENTAL & RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT CO.,LTD. 

34/304-5 'Vl:W 5 6/f.1\il1�1,�m t:l.i.'1':i-:J'U':i�Jl1 bb°Ul-:J�n'U b°U\91\ileJ'lJl,i'.ieJ-:J ffj-:Jl,Vl'V' f'l 10210� . 

34/304-5 Moo 5 Soi Watpaikheaw Srongprapa Rd. Srikan, Donmuang Bangkok 10210 

Tel: (662) 9833045-6 Fax: (662) 9833020 E-mail:erdsiam@yahoo.com 

Wind NO.66/011 

ANALYSIS REPORT 

CLIENT NAME : 'U�if''VI L'UeJ{G'i1 rnfom.i (lV1�mm..1i) "il1fl\il (l.JV11'1J'Ll) COLLECTED DATE : 16-23 "li']�.fl1i'll.J 2566 

PROJECT : 1m.:Jn1':i'\Jf ot.J�.:i,Jw�'Vl5Jl1Vibbl1::'1H:J1f.Jf11«.:in1'm�lili'l1{'UeJ'ULL'U�i'l RECEIVED DATE : 25 "li']1:t.fl1i'll.J 2566 

LOCATION : (P]1'U�L"li�:: ei1L.nmifo.:i :5'.:iVl'Jvltl1.:J'VleJ.:J REPORT DATE : 23 il'1'Ll11:J'Ll 2566 

'Viff 
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s 
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SW 
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w 

WNW 

NW 
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Total 

Station : U1'Ub�'tl� 80/5 Via.l� 3 u1ui11� �1u�i11� ei1U1€1Uh:i.:i :5'.:iV11v1ei1.:iV1€1.:J ., 

vlnvi : UTM 47P 0657664 E, 1607640 N 

fl1111b�1m.J (b11vl':i/1'U1vi) 
'a111

0.5-2.1 2.1-3.6 3.6-5.7 5.7-8.8 8.8-11.1 ;'2:.11 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

1 0 0 0 0 0 1 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
15 1 0 0 0 0 16 
25 5 3 0 1 0 34 

10 2 1 1 0 0 14 

5 0 0 0 0 0 5 
2 0 0 0 0 0 2 

4 0 0 0 0 0 4 
4 0 0 0 0 0 4 
2 0 0 0 0 0 2 

3 0 0 0 0 0 3 

3 0 0 0 0 0 3 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
2 0 0 0 0 0 2 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

76 8 4 1 1 0 90 

Frequency of Calm Wind : 78 

Frequency of Calm Wind : 46.43 % 

1\llRDllltR� 

(u�l,Xw:r�':.�;
�i'l1'Ufl�ll�eJ.:J'\J�lli\�1':i1Li'l':i1::�

EsouR • v 

':i11:J.:J1'Ll�l'ln1':i1Li'l':i1.., ' Vi1::ti''U1P11v�1.:ivhJ1mV1v1'1v'Ubvi1ir'Ll 

-amm:: 

0.00 

0.60 

0.00 
9.52 

20.24 

8.33 

2.97 

1.19 

2.38 
2.38 

1.19 

1.79 

1.79 

0.00 

1.19 

0.00 

53.57 
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34/304-5 Moo S Soi Watpaikheaw Srongprapa Rd. Srikan, Donmuang Bangkok 10210 

Tel: (662) 9833045-6 Fax: (662) 9833020 E-mail:erdsiam@yahoo.com 

Wind NO.66/011 

ANALYSIS REPORT 

CLIENT NAME : '\.J�,;r'Vl b'UeJ{G'i1 mfom.1 (1.'Vlmbt'l'W\11) 'il1111il (l.J'Vl1'll'W)

PROJECT : br'l'a<lf11'atH'rn.J1.:i'lJ'a��'VlfiJl1'\'Hbt'\�'Ul:J11:Jfl1«.:irnat.J�li1fl1i'UeJ'Wbb'\.J�r'l

LOCATION : (;11'\.Jt'lb'V'l�� ei1b.nmi'ie:i.:i �<l'Vl11ilcl1<l'VleJ<l 

COLLECTED DATE : 16-23 'Y'l']'r.lJ71r'll.J 2566 

RECEIVED DATE : 25 'Y'l'j'r.lJ71r'll.J 2566 

REPORT DATE : 23 iJt:l'l.!11:J'W 2566 

Station : 'U1'Ub�'!l� 80/5 'VI�� 3 u1'Uvi'1'l,eJ �1'lrnvi'1'1,eJ B1Y1elbi'ieN lij,!!'V111ilcJ1-:l'Vlel.:i 
.., 

flnlil : UTM 47P 0657664 E, 1607640 N 

Station #51/003 

1- - - - -t -
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VVEST 1 

.d s., �  Ill.,/ ' Q.J' ' .<:). 

'lleJt.JLn'\.Jli11eJ1:J1.:i : mme1nt'ln'r.lru 'V'l'al.Jl.J Lb 
,, 

'\.J�,;''Vl fl'l1ll'W1�{1bb11i1�ell.Jbb'1�'Vlt'V'lcJ1n'a 

- -f •. 

� SOUTH _ -

St•rtDate:51312017-00:00 
EndO;iile:5191'2:017•2l:59 

0,77 mis 

1G8hrs. 

2316/2023 

WlndSPffd 
Oirt'Ctlon (bllnlriog (1omJ 

20.7% 

10.5% 

WNO SPEED 

(mis) 

•>•11.10 
• 860·\\.\0 
- 5.70-8.80 
• 3.60•5.70 

2.10-3.00 
• 0.50•2,10 
eom:◄0.◄3% 

�a f��-te.
('1..!1-:J 11 1l.J'Vl'a'V'll:J .f1l.Jbl'l'll) 

�r'l1'\.Jfl " '1�B<l'UDU&i�1'a1Lr'l'a1�\-1

' � 

'a11:J<l1'\.Jt.Jt'lf11'a1br'l'a1�'VIO'\.J'\.JU:Wt.Jt'lbll'V'l1�f1'\.J(,11B�1-:Jvi'Ll1lJ1'Vll'l�B'\.JbYl1'Ll'W 

�1l.J� l'lt'\ eJ n 'Vl�B'V11�1 b 'l.!1'a1 l:J<l1'\.Jt.Jt'\ f11'a1 br'l 'a1�\-1 b vlcJ <l'\.J1-:JG'11'\.J bl'! cl 1�11ilt '\.JB�qj11i1'11 n�eN'UDU&i f11 ';j b tl'Wt'I 11:J� n'r.lrueJ n'r.l'a 
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Wind NO.66/012

ENVIRONMENTAL & RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT CO.,L TD. 

34/304-5 Vll! 5 61l.1�l�b�tJ1 '1.�1-:itl1�.ll1 bb°ll1-:J�fl'I.J b°ll\91�€l'I.Jbll€l-:J tl1-:Jb'Vl�i 10210
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34/304-5 Moo 5 Soi Watpaikheaw Srongprapa Rd. Srikan, Donmuang Bangkok 10210 

Tel: (662) 9833045-6 Fax: (662) 9833020 E-mail:erdsiam@yahoo.com 

ANALYSIS REPORT 

CLIENT NAME : 'U�,;'Vl b'Uel{"11 rnfom.J (lmmm.Jvl) 'il1fllil (l.J'\/11'1J'U) COLLECTED DATE : 16-23 'W')�Jl1i'll.l 2566
RECEIVED DATE : 25 'W')�Jl1i'll.l 2566
REPORT DATE : 23 i3'1'U1tl'U 2566

PROJECT : Li'l'.i.:Jfl1'.iUf'Ui.h:ii.J'.i:;�Vlfiil1'1"1bLr1:;'lJmt1n16'i'.:irn'.iC-Ji\v1rnfoeimL'U�i'l
LOCATION : lil1'Ur!Ll'l?f:; eJ1LJlmifo.:i �.:JVl11ileJ1.:JVlel.:J

VIA 

N. 

NNE 

NE 

ENE 

E 

ESE 

SE 

SSE 

s 

SSW 

SW 

WSW 

w 

WNW 

NW 

NNW 

Total 

Station : 'U1'ULl;t"!J-vi 69/2 Vl:W-vi 3 �1u1;ti11� eJ1bJlelbiJeJ.:i �.:i'Vi11ileJ1{l'VleJ{l
.., 

�lllil : UTM 47P 0657515 E, 1608130 N

fl113Jb�1i;t3J (b3Jlil'.i/1'U1°Vi) 
',j'J:I.J 

0.5-2.1 2.1-3.6 3.6-5.7 5.7-8.8 8.8-11.1 �11 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

0 1 0 0 0 0 1 

1 0 0 0 0 0 1 

47 2 0 0 0 0 49 

38 1 0 0 0 0 39 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

86 4 0 0 0 0 90 

Frequency of Calm Wind : 78 

Frequency of Calm Wind : 46.43 %

Na r OOVV\��,
(m.:im1 1l.JV1-r-w� .flfalil'll) 

�i'll'U� ,, brl�eJ.:ii.Jni1��1'.i1Li'l',i1:;'v1 

' ., 

'.i1 EM1ue-Jr1 n 1'.i1 bi'l '.i1:;vio'UuiHiC-Jr1 w-w1:; n'Uvi'1 ei EJ1-:ivhJ1mV11il?lei'U L vi1i.ru

'HJ£11;t:; 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.60 

0.60 

29.16 

23.21 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

53.57 

�1l.Jrllilrl elfl'\/l�el'Vh �lb 'I.J1'.i1 c.l-:J1'UC-Jrl fl1'.i1 bi'l',i7:;i-h 'Wtl{l'U1-:!�1'U bliltl bl.J 1v1-r'Uel'4'1J11il�1 fl�eJ-:iunmi fl1'.iL tlumv« fl�OJelfl�',j
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Wind NO.66/012 

ENVIRONMENTAL & RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT CO.,L TD. 

34/304-5 'Vl� 5 6U.1\il1�b�!:J1 tl.6f�-:J'l.J'J�Jl1 bb'Vl-:J?1fl'Ll b'V\91\ileJ'Llb:WfM ff;i-:JbVl�"1 10210 
� ' 

34/304-5 Moo 5 Soi Watpaikheaw Srongprapa Rd. Srikan, Donmuang Bangkok 10210 

Tel: (662) 9833045-6 Fax: (662) 9833020 E-mail:erdsiam@yahoo.com 

ANALYSIS REPORT 

CLIENT NAME : 'U�i;'VI b'UB{�1 rl1i'U'il'W (lVJEJbbi;l'W�) '11flv'I (:WVl1'U'W) COLLECTED DATE : 16-23 Y-l�'ef.fl1f1:W 2566 

RECEIVED DATE : 25 Y-l�'ef.fl1f1:W 2566 

REPORT DATE : 23 i1�'W1l'.l'W 2566 

PROJECT : bf1':i.:Jn1'n.J'f ouritJ':i:!�VITI.fl1mb1;l:!'Ut.11l'.lf11Gl•m1'a��l11f11foeJ'Wbb1J�f1 

LOCATION: v71'U1;lb'W?!� 'il1b.fl'ilb:WB.:J ';ij.:JVflvlel1.:JVIB.:J 

Station #51/003 

I 
IWEST 1 

vlnv1 : UTM 47P 0657515 E, 1608130 N 

I 
I 
\ 

\ 

- -- I" - -. 17.B% 

I 11.9% 
,,, -· 1-· �-

Wirtd Speed 
D!rection(blowlngfrom) 

29.7% 

23.B% 

- L - - i EAsT1 
I ' 

\/VIND SPEED 
(mi,) 

>..-11.10 

- B.B0-11.10 

5]0-ll.OO 

.3.60-5.70 

D 2.10-3.oo 

0.50-2.10 

C11lms:4G.<13'.4 

--- --- - --- -� 

Slar1Data:l5/JJ2017-00:00 
End Data: 61912017 • 23:69 

46,-43% 

o.nmr.s 

168hrs. 

23/6/2023 

'U�,;'VI �\i!.l'W1�.:Jbb1vl�ellJbbi;l:!Vl-rY-ll'.I '19111DIJUR, 

£SOU RC£ 'u'i: 

�Q- \0011�e,,
('W1.:J 1 .:J1:WVlfa8 .fllJbvi'U) 

�f11'Ufl:W "bb1;l'V!B.:JU�llil�1':iibf1':i1:!�

V , V 
Q, 6' fl.J ,ci,.c,I, fl.J fl.J l .c,I, 0 I Q.I 

':i1 l'.l.:J1'W�i;l n1':i1 bf1 ':i1:!VliJ'U'U'W:W�i;l biJY-11:! n'Um el l'.11.:JVl'W1:l-11VI vi?IB'U b Vl1'W'W 

'Vf 1:Wrl v!i;le) nVl�B'Vl1 '11 b 'W1 ';i1 l'.l.:J1'W� i;l m ':ii bf1 ':i1 :!� b vll'.l.:i'U1 .:J�l'W bvi l'.l 1:w1�-r um� qi 1111'11 m�ei.:itJ�,'.m m ';i b U'Wm l'.I « n'efrueJn'ef':i 
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Wind NO.66/013

ENVIRONMENTAL & RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT CO.,LTD. 

34/304-5 VI� 5 61l.1�1�L�l:J1 f:1.6'11-:11.h�Jll bb6/J1-:J�fl'U L6/J\91�B'ULileM fl';i-:JL'l/1'1"4'1 10210 
., ' 

34/304-5 Moo 5 Soi Watpaikheaw Srongprapa Rd. Srikan, Donmuang Bangkok 10210 

Tel: (662) 9833045-6 Fax: (662) 9833020 E-mail:erdsiam@yahoo.com 

ANALYSIS REPORT 

CLIENT NAME : 'U��Vl L'U€l1�1 1-nfom.1 (lmJLLl;l'U�) 'ii1flli1 (l.JV11'1J'U) COLLECTED DATE : 16-23 'l'l']'l-J.fl1Al.J 2566

RECEIVED DATE : 25 'l'l']'l-J.fl1Al.J 2566

REPORT DATE : 23 iJc1'W1tl'U 2566

PROJECT : LA':i.:if11':i'U'!'Li\h•n.h:::i1V15.fl1'1'lLLl;l:!'lJtl1tlfl1�.:lf11':i��vlA1fo€l'ULL'U�A

LOCATION : v\'1'Ul;lL'l'l1:!::: B1L.nmi'.l€l.:i �.:!Vl11i1€l1.:!Y1€l.:i , 
----------------------------------------------

'WR 

N

NNE

NE

ENE

E

ESE

SE

SSE

s 

SSW

SW

WSW

w 

WNW

NW

NNW
Total

., d ,d V CIJ O 'i° 0 � CU CU I Station : 'U1'UL'6l'!J'VI 29/3 Vl:l.l'VI 1 'U1'U'Vi11;1:rnn li11'Ul;l b'l'll;I:: el11.flelUJel.:I liHl'Vi11i1el1�'Vlel.:I., 

'Wfllil : UTM 47P 0656420 E, 1608127 N

l'l11:I.IL�1"1:I.I (Ll.Jlil':i/1'W1°Vi)
11:1.1

0.5-2.1 2.1-3.6 3.6-5.7 5.7-8.8 8.8-11.1 �11 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 0 0 0 0 0 2

9 0 0 0 0 0 9

4 2 1 0 0 0 7

0 0 1 0 0 0 1

0 1 0 2 0 0 3

0 6 2 0 0 0 8

10 9 6 0 0 0 25

15 2 3 0 0 0 20

3 5 0 0 0 0 8

1 0 0 0 0 0 1

44 25 13 2 0 0 84

Frequency of Calm Wind : 84
Frequency of Calm Wind : 50.00 %

�1j1ROIJllfl� 

RESOURC� Dt 

Na ? et}n�O¾e
IV ' Qi 

I 

('U1 1:111 1:WVl':i'l'ltl fllJLli1'lJ)

�1'11'U� ,,LLl;l�eJ.:iU5'U&i�1':i1LA':i1:!\1

<it. ' IV �.::,I Q.I IV I ,:;::,j 0 I � ':i1 tl.:11'U�"1 f11':i1 LA':i1:!Vlil'U'U'Ul.J�'1 Lil'l'l1:! n'U vl1eJt11.:IVl'U1lJ1Vlli11:leJ'U L V11'U'U

':ieltll;l:!

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1.19

5.36
4.17

0.60
1.78

4.76

14.88

11.90

4.76

0.60
50.00

�1:t.Jflli11;leJ nV1�e:ivhJ1 L 'U1-a1 �M1'W�'1 rn-ai LA -a1:::�L vlt1.:i'U1.:1�1'U 1viv 1li11i1-s'UeJ'4{!J1vl'il1n�e:i.:iu51m rn-aL tl'Wmc1�n'l-Juh1n'l-J-a
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Wind NO.66/013 

ENVIRONMENTAL & RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT CO.,LTD. 

34/304-5 Vll-1 5 61J.1\9l1�b�l:J1 t1.i:f'J-:J'lh�.rn Lb6lJ1-:J�fl'W b6lJ\11\9ltJ'UliJeN n'J-:JL'Vl'\lf"l 10210 
� ' 

34/304-5 Moo 5 Soi Watpaikheaw Srongprapa Rd. Srikan, Donmuang Bangkok 10210 
Tel: (662) 9833045-6 Fax: (662) 9833020 E-mail:erdsiam@yahoo.com 

ANALYSIS REPORT 

CLIENT NAME : u��VI LU€l'frh rniue:i'U (lV1c.JLb6'1'Ui;i') �111� (�V11'1J'U) COLLECTED DATE : 16-23 'V'i�'l:.l.fl1fl� 2566 

RECEIVED DATE : 25 'V'i�'l:.l.fl1fl� 2566 

REPORT DATE : 23 :UCl'U11:J'W 2566 

PROJECT : 1r1'i.:inTa'\.J�rnJ'i.:ith��VlfiJ11'Wbb6'1�'lJ1:J11:Jn1«.:inTa��lilrnfoe:imbu�r1 

LOCATION : v11U6'1L'V'i?I� el1L.flmifo.:i ';ij.:J'Vf'r�ei1.:i'Vlv.:i 
-------------------------------------------------

Station : 'U1'1Jb6l'IJ� 29/3 'Vlil� 1 'U1'U'\.i1l;'f::LLn '1i1u61 b'V'il;!:: eJ11,,flmihi.:i i.:iV11�e:l1.:iV1eN 

Station 1511003 

UTM 47P 0656420 E, 1608127 N 

-- NoR1H- -

6.08% 

- t -

SlJl,10;aLe;llrlln017°00;00 
EndO.t.:M/2017-Zl:159 

50.00-J. 

1.14mls 

�\llt\'D"IIRt 

fSOURCl 0£ 

1SOUTH 
_
. __ -

1&ahts. 

23/612023 

9.12% 

Wind Speed 

Di,ection (blowing lromJ 

12.2" 

15.2% 

I - ' 

1 
EAST 

1 

V"1NDSPEED 
(mis) 

>-11.10 
Oa.eo-11.10 
a s.10-a.eo 
- 3.G0-5.70 
- 2.10-3.00 
- 0.50-2.10 
Colms:50.Cl0"4 

""' If CV �� CU Q.I I d O I � 'i11:J.:J1'W�"1n1'i1Lfl'i1�'\/IOUU'W��61LiJ'V'i1�nume:i1:J1.:iV1'W1mVl�?leJULV11'U'W 

i½1�A�61 e) n'VI �e:ivi1cl1 L 'W1'a1 l:J.:J1'U� 61 n1'i1 Lfl 'i1�'1·1L 'Wl:J.:JU1.:J �-m fa 1:J 1� 11ii' � Ue:l'4'1J1 lil'il 1 ni½e:i.:i'\.J ljm1n1'jLtl'W"111:J« n'l:.lrueJn'l:.l'i 
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Wind NO.66/014 

ANALYSIS REPORT 

CLIENT NAME : u�,;''Vl LUe:Ji"11 rnirnl'W (lvimbf!'W\11) '11flvl (:1.JV!1'1J'W) 

PROJECT : 1r1 'i -:i nTrtJ f utJ 'i -:i'IJ'l'� �'Vlfi.ll1Ynbfl �·1m1 cJ n1�-:Jf11 'ii:.J�lil r11 foe:i'L.! Lb u�r1 

LOCATION : vi1UfibY.lG1:: B1L.fleJLlleJ-:J �-:JV!1vlel1-:J'VleJ-:J 

COLLECTED DATE : 16-23 'W']�.1111"1:IJ 2566 

RECEIVED DATE : 25 'W']�.1111"1:IJ 2566 

REPORT DATE : 23 iiCJ'W1cJ'W 2566 

viA 

N 

NNE 

NE 

ENE 

E 

ESE 

SE 

SSE 

s 

SSW 

SW 

WSW 

w 

WNW 

NW 

NNW 

Total 

Station : 'U1'Ubi;l"!I� 56/2 u1mi1tl1V!6lu \i\1\Ji;l'11U1Vl6lu el1b.fluuiu-:i ,5'-:i'Vl11ilih-:i'Vlu-:i 

wnvi : UTM 47P 0656232 E, 1607478 N 

fl111Jb�'Ji;l1J (b1Jlil"a/1'W1vi) 

0.5-2.1 2.1-3.6 3.6-5.7 5.7-8.8 

0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 

2 1 0 0 

7 2 2 0 

5 1 1 1 

3 0 0 0 

2 0 0 0 

48 0 0 0 

12 2 0 0 

0 0 0 0 

3 1 0 0 

8 0 0 0 

1 1 0 0 

0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 

91 8 3 1 

Frequency of Calm Wind : 64 

Frequency of Calm Wind : 38.10 % 

'a11J 
8.8-11.1 �11 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 3 

1 0 12 

0 0 8 

0 0 3 

0 0 2 

0 0 48 

0 0 14 

0 0 0 

0 0 4 

0 0 8 

0 0 2 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

1 0 104 

�al ?QG"f'\��'
('L.!1-:J 1 -:J1:IJ'Vlf'W� .fliiLvl'lJ) 

�fl1Uf):1.J ..,bbfi�eJ-:J'U�llil�1'i1bfl'i1��

' � 

'i1tl.:J1'l.ti:.J'1n1'i1bfl'i1�V!CI 'W:1.Ji:.JG'lbCl'W1::flUvl1eJ�1-:Jvi'IJ1:IJ1'Vl\il'1eJUL 'V11'\J'W 
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wem:: 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

1.79 

7.14 

4.76 

1.79 

1.19 

28.57 

8.33 

0.00 

2.38 

4.76 

1.19 

0.00 

0.00 

61.90 
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li'ESCMICE 

Wind NO.66/014 

ENVIRONMENTAL & RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT CO.,L TD. 

34/304-5 '!t1� 5 61l.1�1�l�cn t:1.?11-.:i'\.J1�.111 ll6/J1-.'.l�ntl l6/J��B'WliJB-.:i m-.:il'Vl�"'l 10210� ' 
34/304-5 Moo 5 Soi Watpaikheaw Srongprapa Rd. Srikan, Donmuang Bangkok 10210 

Tel: (662) 9833045-6 Fax: (662) 9833020 E-mail:erdsiam@yahoo.com 

ANALYSIS REPORT 

CLIENT NAME : u�,;''Vl bUeJ{�1 rnfov'W (lYJEJLlfl'W�) �117� (:IJ'\111'lJ'W) COLLECTED DATE : 16-23 'Vi']�Jl1fl:IJ 2566
RECEIVED DATE : 25 'W']�.f11fl:IJ 2566
REPORT DATE : 23 iit:1'W1cJ'W 2566

PROJECT : 1r1 'a-1 m "ai.J fo,J 'a-ltl'a� �Ylfi.f11'Vi Ufl �'lJ En cJ ri 16'i'-1 m "ai:..i� \>l rn {u v'W Lb u� r1

Station : 'U1'Ubfl'll� 56/2 u1u�1\J1V1riu �1\Jfl�1'U1'Vlriu ei11J1mi'.iu.:i -5'.:iwr�-a1.:iV1u.:i
wn� : UTM 47P 0656232 E, 1607478 N

Sbtlon #51/003 

1_ - - : - - � 
!WEST 

u�,;'YI ilill'W1�-:Jbb'J��B:1Jbbfl�Yl-r-wmm

- - - - - ;NORTH -. ·-

- - _t - - .

W1nd­
Dlrectlon(b4o'IIIM(1from) 

23.3% 

- ;- - -. . 17.5% 

11.7% 

5.63% 

- - 1_ ' ��ft"..J - -! 

Slarteht•:�017-00:00 
End �e; Mlno17 • 23:69 

38.10'.4 

0.82m/s 

188hr1. 

231612023 

- _ l -

vVINDSPEED 

(mis) 

•,.•11.10 
• s.eo-11.10 

S.70• G.00 
D 3.00-s.10 
D 2.10-J.oo 

e.ims:38.10% 

�a• ? QO��qt€ 1 ('W1-1?f1 -:11:IJYJfaEJ .nfo�'lJ)
�fl'lU , ,, mfo:itJ�mi�1'aibfl'a1��

' ., 'a1cJ-:J1'Wi:.J ,.___,==---· �flU\ll'Jv�1-:ivh.J1mY1�?fBUb 'Vl1il''W
�1:IJ��flB fl'Vl�mhi1 b 'W1'a1 cJ-:J1'Wi:.Jfl fl1'ai bfl 'a1:;�b 'WcJ-1U1-1�1'W 1� cJ 1:1.n�-ruv'4'1)111'11 fl�v-ltl�mi fl1'ab 'll'Wfl1cJG'l fl�GJe)fl�'a
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